

## Men's Club Shabbat Honoring our 2024 Kavod Award Winner



## Randy Samborn Saturday, March 16, 2024 at 9:30 am You are invited to attend either in person or via Live Stream

Please join us as the CBS Men's Club, including past Kavod Honorees, past presidents, and board members, will lead the Shabbat morning service in what will be a deeply meaningful and spiritually enriching community experience.

Our Kavod Award honoree Randy Samborn has been a mainstay of Congregation Beth Shalom since 1995. He has served as an officer on the Men's Club Executive Board as House Vice President and Membership Vice President, and was honored as the Men's Club Man of the Year in 2009. He has also served on the Congregation Beth Shalom Board of Trustees, where he is currently Programming Vice President.

In 2018, after a long career as a public servant working for the US Attorney's office at both the state and federal level, Randy founded Randall A. Samborn and Associates LLC, a strategic litigation and crisis communications consulting firm. When Randy is not working, he enjoys playing golf, delivering lox boxes, or talking about the St. Louis Cardinals. Nothing brings Randy more joy than his family, which includes his wife of 38 years, Hope, his children Eve, Sarah, Ben, son-inlaw Brandt, soon to be daughter-in-law Cat, and most especially his beautiful granddaughter Ali!